
  

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TYLER DIVISION 
 

SMARTFLASH LLC and SMARTFLASH 
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

APPLE INC., ROBOT ENTERTAINMENT, 
INC., KINGSISLE ENTERTAINMENT, INC., 
and GAME CIRCUS LLC,  

Defendants. 

Civil Action No. 6:13-cv-447-JRG-KNM 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 
 Notice is hereby given that defendant Apple Inc. hereby appeals to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the order and accompanying memorandum opinion 

entered in the above-named case on May 29, 2015 (Dkt. 558), denying Apple’s Motion to Stay 

Litigation Pending Covered Business Method Review of U.S. Patent Nos. 7,334,720; 8,118,221; 

and 8,336,772 (Dkt. 546).  The Federal Circuit has jurisdiction over this interlocutory appeal 

pursuant to § 18(b)(2) of the America Invents Act, Pub L. No. 112–29, 125 Stat. 284 (2011). 
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Dated: June 1, 2015          By: /s/  Ching-Lee Fukuda   
Ching-Lee Fukuda 
NY Bar No. 2884088 
(Eastern District of Texas Member) 
Ching-Lee.Fukuda@ropesgray.com 
Kevin J. Post (pro hac vice) 
Kevin.Post@ropesgray.com 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
1211 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10036-8704 
Telephone: (212) 596-9000 
Facsimile: (212) 596-9050 
 
James R. Batchelder  
CA Bar No. 136347 
(Eastern District of Texas Member)   
James.Batchelder@ropesgray.com 
Lauren N. Robinson 
CA Bar No. 255028 
(Eastern District of Texas Member) 
Lauren.Robinson@ropesgray.com 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
1900 University Ave 6th Floor 
East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2284 
Telephone:  (650) 617-4000 
Facsimile:  (650) 617-4090 
 
Douglas H. Hallward-Driemeier  
(pro hac vice) 
Douglas.Hallward-
Driemeier@ropesgray.com 
Megan F. Raymond (pro hac vice) 
Megan.Raymond@ropesgray.com 
ROPES & GRAY LLP 
700 12th St. NW Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 508-4600 
Facsimile: (202) 508-4650 
 
Mark A. Perry (pro hac vice) 
mperry@gibsondunn.com 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: (202) 955-8500 
Facsimile: (202) 467-0539 
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Melissa Smith 
TX Bar No. 24001351 
GILLIAM & SMITH LLP 
303 South Washington Avenue 
Marshall, TX 75670 
Telephone: (903) 934-8450 
Facsimile: (903) 934-9257 
Melissa@gilliamsmithlaw.com 

Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc. 
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 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on June 1, 2015, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of 

the Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send a notice of electronic filing to CM/ECF 

participants in this case.  

/s/ Ching-Lee Fukuda 
Ching-Lee Fukuda 
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